

CNR No. DLCT01-009642-2024
CA No.267/2024
Leela Ram vs. Naveen Girdhar

01st May, 2025

Present: Appellant in person with LAC Sh. S.N. Shukla.
Sh. K.K. Mavai and Sh. Manoj Johnson, Counsels
for respondent.

Part arguments heard.

At this stage, parties submit that there are chances of settlement between the parties.

At joint request, matter is referred to Mediation Centre for exploring possibilities of settlement for **15.05.2025 at 2.00 p.m.** and before this Court for further proceedings on NDOH.

List the matter for settlement, if any/remaining arguments on **11.07.2025**.

(SUSHIL ANUJ TYAGI)
ASJ-04/Central/Delhi
01.05.2025^(VR)