

CA No. : 267/2024
CNR No. : DLCT-01-009642-2024
Leela Ram Vs. Naveen Girdhar

11.07.2025

Present: Sh. Ranjeet Maurya, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.
Sh. K.K.Mavai, Ld. Counsel for the respondent.

Matter received back from mediation as unsettled.

Fresh vakalatnama on behalf of appellant filed.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant requests for adjournment on the ground that appellant's wife is not keeping well. No medical document has been filed.

Subject to cost of Rs. 1000/- imposed upon the appellant to be paid to the respondent one last and final opportunity is granted.

Put up for arguments on appeal on 11.09.2025. TCR be retained for the said date.

(ANKUR JAIN-I)
ASJ-04/Central/Delhi.
11.07.2025

km