

CA No. 267/2024
CNR No. : DLCT01-009642-2024
Leela Ram Vs. Naveen Girdhar

04.12.2025

Present: Son of the appellant.
Sh. K.K. Mavi, Ld. Counsel for the respondent with
respondent.

Son of the appellant submits that his father is
judicial custody in case bearing Ex. No. 279/2022 titled as Kamla
Ratawal(since deceased) Vs Lila Ram which was pending in the
court of Sh. Vinay Singhal and therefore, he is unable to make
the payment.

Let production warrants of appellant be issued for
08.01.2026. On the production warrants it be stated that he is on
bail in this case.

(ANKUR JAIN-I)
ASJ-04/Central/Delhi.
04.12.2025

km