

CA No. : 267/2024
Leela Ram Vs. Naveen Girdhar
CNR No. : DLCT01-009642-2024

08.01.2026

Present: Sh. Ranjeet Maurya, Ld. Counsel for the appellant
with son of appellant.
Appellant produced from JC.
Sh. K.K.Mavi, Ld. Counsel for the respondent.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent submits that appellant is running in JC in another execution case, however he has placed on record two FDRs and the same may be released to the respondent towards the settlement amount.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant on instructions from the appellant and his son submits that he has no objection in case the amount lying in the FDR is released to the respondent. Accordingly Manager Canara Bank, Rajendra Place, Sethi Bhawan is directed to release the amount in the FDR bearing no. 0139971 and 0139577 in favour of the respondent namely Naveen Girdhar son of Late Sh Radhey Shyam Girdhar office at M/s. Krishna Property Dealer, 11836/7 Sat Nagar, Karol Bagh, Delhi-05. Original FDRs be handed over to the respondent against proper receipt and acknowledgment.

Put up for further payment on 12.03.2026.

(ANKUR JAIN-I)
ASJ-04/Central/Delhi.
08.01.2026

km